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CPT codes J0586 and 43201 to be added to audit 6612 
Effective January 1, 2014, physician claims billed with Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®1) code J0586 − Injection, 

abobotulinumtoxinA, 5 units and CPT code 43201 − Esophagoscopy, rigid or flexible; with directed submucosal injection(s), 

any substance will be added to audit 6612 (Botox). Additionally, the description of audit 6612 and explanation of benefits 

(EOB) will be changed to “Botulinum Toxins.” This change applies to dates of service on or after January 1, 2014. 

1 CPT copyright 2012 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association. 

The IHCP announces the IEP-related nursing 
services rate for calendar year 2014 
The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) provides coverage for nursing services rendered by a registered 

nurse (RN) employed by or under contract with an IHCP-enrolled school corporation provider. Covered services must 

be medically necessary, as ordered by a physician, and provided in accordance with an IHCP-enrolled student’s 

Individualized Education Plan (IEP). Pursuant to the Indiana Medicaid State Plan, the annual reimbursement rate for 

Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) code 99600 TD TM – IEP-related nursing services is calculated based on the 

most recent home health cost reports that were required from all home health providers billing the IHCP for services. 

For dates of service on or after January 1, 2014, through December 31, 2014, the 

maximum reimbursement rate for CPT code 99600 TD TM is $10.66 per 15 minutes. 

Coverage policy and billing instructions as published in Chapter 8: Billing Instructions  

of the IHCP Provider Manual remain the same. The provider Fee Schedule at 

indianamedicaid.com will be updated to reflect this change. 

MORE IN THIS ISSUE 

 Updates to provider 

information for 2013 taxes due 

to the IHCP December 14 

http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/manuals/chapter08.pdf
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Publications/MaxFee/fee_schedule.asp
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Updates to provider information for 2013 taxes due 
to the IHCP December 14 
Changes to your Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) “mail to,” “pay to,” or “home office” address or to your 2013 

taxpayer identification information must be submitted to the IHCP by December 14, 2013, in preparation for the 

distribution of 2013 tax information:  

 Verify your provider profile information on Web interChange – To verify 

the addresses and tax information on file with the IHCP, go to your provider 

profile on Web interChange via indianamedicaid.com.  

 Correct your address information – If your “mail to” or “pay to” address 

has changed, you can update your provider profile online or by mail. 

Providers wanting to update their “mail to” or “pay to” addresses online via 

Web interChange should select Provider Profile and then the Edit/View 

option. Providers can also request updates by submitting an IHCP Name 

and Address Maintenance Form, available on the Update Your Provider 

Profile page at indianamedicaid.com. Changes to your “home office” 

address, which is your legal address, must be submitted by mail and require 

an updated W-9 be submitted along with the address update form.  

 Corrections to your taxpayer identification information – If your taxpayer identification information, including the 

name, address, or identification number on the W-9 form on file with the IHCP, needs to be updated, you must submit 

your update by mail using the IHCP Tax Identification Maintenance Form available on the Update Your Provider 

Profile page at indianamedicaid.com. A revised W-9 form must be submitted with the form. 

If you have questions about this publication, please 

contact Customer Assistance at (317) 655-3240 in the 

Indianapolis local area or toll-free at 1-800-577-1278. 

QUESTIONS? 

If you need additional copies of this publication, please 

download them from indianamedicaid.com. To receive 

email notices of future IHCP publications, subscribe to 

IHCP E-mail Notifications. 
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